GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1937
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2005

FOREIGN FUNDS TO TERRORISTS
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the facts that the various terrorist groups active in the country are receiving funds from foreign countries;

(b) if so, the number of such cases came to the notice of the Government during each of the last three years, till date; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to prevent such activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(@) & (b): Available reports indicate that some of the terrorist organizations operating in some parts of the country are receiving financial assistance from foreign countries. As per available information, during the preceding three years, 37 such cases (15 in 2003,
15in 2004 and 7 in 2005) have come to notice.

(c): Suitable legal and institutional mechanisms are in place to prevent such activities and deal with such cases.
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